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The Council on Social Work 
Education APM Presentations
November 4-7, 2021 | Dolphin, Walt Disney World Resort | Orlando, FL

Friday, Nov. 5
Don't Let Academia Forget About Us: Nursing Home 
Social Work COVID-19 Experiences
E-Poster
7:45 - 8:45 a.m. 
Dolphin, Walt Disney World Resort, Atlantic Hall
Noelle Fields, Ph.D., University of Texas at Arlington

An Online Domestic Violence Interprofessional 
Education Activity in Healthcare Settings
Panel
11:30 - 12:30 a.m.
Dolphin, Walt Disney World Resort, Northern Hemisphere 
E-3/Fifth Level 
Saltanat Childress, Ph.D., University of Texas at Arlington 
Rachel J. Voth Schrag, Ph.D., University of Texas at 
Arlington 
Karla Arenas-Itotia, LMSW, University of Texas at Arlington 
Research Contributor
Tracy Orwig, LCSW, University of Texas at Arlington

School Racial Climate, Ecosystems Perspective, and 
Antiracist School Social Work Practice
E-Poster
3 - 4:00 p.m.
Dolphin, Walt Disney World Resort, Atlantic Hall, Monitor 
3/First Level
Jandel M. Crutchfield, Ph.D., University of Texas at 
Arlington
Danielle R. Eugene, Ph.D., University of Texas at Arlington

Saturday, Nov. 6
Exploring the Multilayered Impact of COVID-19 on 
Resettled Rohingyan Refugees
Paper Session
2:15 - 3:15 p.m.
Dolphin, Walt Disney World Resort, Oceanic 1, Lobby/Third 
Level 445a
Diane Mitschke, Ph.D., University of Texas at Arlington 

MSW Faculty Workload Changes Due to COVID-19: A 
Question of Equity  
Panel
3:15 - 4:15 p.m.
Dolphin, Walt Disney World Resort, Europe 5, Lobby/Third 
Level 
Jandel M. Crutchfield, Ph.D., University of Texas at 
Arlington  
Research Contributors
De’An Roper, Ph.D., University of Texas at Arlington
Dawnetta Smith, Ed.D., MSW,  University of Texas at 
Arlington

Using In Her Shoes for Online Interprofessional 
Intimate Partner Violence Education
E-Poster
5 - 6:00 p.m.
Dolphin, Walt Disney World Resort, Atlantic Hall, Monitor 
12/First Level 
Rachel J. Voth Schrag, Ph.D., University of Texas at 
Arlington
Karla Arenas-Itotia, LMSW, University of Texas at Arlington
Saltanat Childress, Ph.D., University of Texas at Arlington 
Research Contributor
Tracy Orwig, LCSW, University of Texas at Arlington

CONGRATULATIONS!
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON

2021 CSWE AWARD RECIPIENTS

CSWE VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN AND CHILDREN 
MANUSCRIPT AWARD

Sunday, Nov. 7
Strength-Based Paradigms and Research
Paper Session
7:30 – 8:30 a.m.
Dolphin, Walt Disney World Resort, Europe 10, Lobby/
Third Level 
Shellye Sledge, Ph.D., University of Texas at Arlington

Talking About Sex: Preparing Palliative Care Social 
Workers to Discuss Human Sexuality 
Paper Session 
10 – 11:00 a.m. 
Dolphin, Walt Disney World Resort, Europe 7, Lobby/
Third Level 599a
Michael R. Bennett, MSW, University of Texas at Arlington

Deconstructing Structural Racism and the White-
Supremacist Practices Holding Social Welfare 
Systems Hostage
Paper Session
10 - 11:00 a.m.
Dolphin, Walt Disney World Resort, Northern Hemisphere 
E-4/Fifth Level  604a 
Shellye Sledge, Ph.D., University of Texas at Arlington

CSWE 2021 APM | University of Texas at Arlington 
Track Chairs & Co-Chairs

HIGHER EDUCATION/NONPROFIT LEADERSHIP 
Rick Hoefer, Ph.D., University of Texas at Arlington

VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN AND THEIR CHILDREN 
Rachel J. Voth Schrag, Ph.D., University of Texas at 
Arlington 
PLEASE STOP BY OUR BOOTH 
DURING CSWE

BOOTH #319

Author Brittanie Atteberry-Ash, Ph.D., is the 
recipients of the 2021 Sexual Orientation and 

Gender Identity Expression (SOGIE) Scholarship 
Award for her and her peers’ paper “Differential 

Experiences of Dating Violence and Sexual Violence 
Among Trans/Gender Diverse Youths.” 

The SOGIE Scholarship Award recognizes 
scholarship that contributes to knowledge about 

sexual orientation and gender identity and 
expression.

Dr. Ash is an assistant professor at the University of 
Texas at Arlington School of Social Work.

Saltanat Childress, Ph.D., will receive the Violence 
Against Women and Children Manuscript Award, 

which recognizes the manuscript that most 
advances feminist knowledge in the field of 

violence against women and children. 

Dr. Childress is an assistant professor at the 
University of Texas at Arlington School of Social 
Work. Her award-winning manuscript is titled, 

“Plates and Dishes Smash; Married Couples Clash: 
Cultural and Social Barriers to Help-Seeking 

Among Women Domestic Violence Survivors in 
Kyrgyzstan .” 

CSWE 2021 SOGIE SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
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